
Marshall High School 
2025 Football Schedule 

Varsity Head Coach Matt Kleinheinz 
Assistant Coaches: Sam Hernandez, Chris Seep, Justin Eggers, Dylan Horstmeyer, Eli Bauer 

 
Date​ ​ ​ Level​ Opponent​     ​ H/A​  ​ Time ​ ​ Bus Time  
Tuesday, August 5    ​ ​ 1st Day of Practice 
 
Thursday, Aug. 14​ ​ Picture Day​ ​ ​ ​ 7:00pm 
 
Friday, August 15 ​ JV/V​ Scrimmage at Fall River​​ ​ 5:45pm​​ 4:20pm 
 
Thursday, Aug. 21​ V​ Johnson Creek​​ Home​ ​ 7pm​ ​ ​ ​  
 
Monday, Aug. 25​ JV​ Johnson Creek ​ ​ Away​ ​ 6pm ​ ​ 4:45pm​​
​  
Thursday, Aug. 28​ V​ Lake Mills​ ​ Home​ ​ 7pm​ ​  
 
Tuesday, Sept. 2​  JV​ Waterloo​ ​ Home​ ​ 6pm​ ​  
 
Friday, Sept. 5​​ V​ Pardeeville​ ​ Home​ ​ 7pm​ ​  
 
Monday, Sept. 8​​ JV​ Pardeeville​ ​ Away​ ​ 5pm​ ​ 3:20pm 
 
Friday, Sept. 12​​ V​ Markesan​ ​ Away​ ​ 7pm​ ​ 4:30pm 
 
Monday, Sept. 15  ​ JV​ Markesan​ ​ Home​ ​ 6pm​ ​ ​  
 
Friday, Sept. 19​ V​ Deerfield​ ​ Home​ ​ 7pm​ ​  
 
Monday, Sept. 22​ JV​ Deerfield​ ​ Away​ ​ 6pm​ ​ 5:00pm 
 
Friday, September 26​ V​ Cambridge​ ​ Away​ ​ 7pm​ ​ 5:15pm 
 
Monday, Sept. 29  ​ JV​ Cambridge​ ​ Home​ ​ 6pm​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​  
Friday, Oct. 3​ ​ V​ Rio/Fall River​ ​ Away​ ​ 7pm​ ​ 5:15pm 
 
Monday, Oct. 6  ​ JV​ Rio/Fall River​ ​ Home​ ​ 6pm​ ​  
 
Friday, Oct. 10​​ V​ Poynette​ ​ Home​ ​ 7pm 

Homecoming​ ​  
 
Monday, Oct. 13​ JV​ Poynette​ ​ Away​ ​ 6pm​ ​ 4:30pm 
 
Friday, Oct. 17​ ​ V​ Waterloo​ ​ Away​ ​ 7pm​ ​ 5:30pm 
                     
 
October 24​   ​ V​ WIAA Level 1 Playoffs 
October 31​      ​ V​ WIAA Level 2 Playoffs 
November 7​   ​ V​ WIAA Level 3 Playoffs (Sectionals) 
November 14​   ​ V​ WIAA Level 4 Playoffs (State Semifinals) 
November 20     ​ V​ WIAA State Championships 
 
 


